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AMENDMENTADDENDUM 

Ref:-G.No. 46/2019, G.N.No. 210/19 & 218/2019  RE:-PERSONALTY AND REALTY ESTATE OF THE 

LATE MISHKA-MELINDA OBETA REF: REVOKE OF TRUSTEESHIP MB.102 Page 110 

 

DELETE: 

 

NOTE 1) - Yuniko Notte will be the trustee for NJ Eugene John-Roka Agadio until he reached the age of 18 

years. 

 

 

INSERT: 

 

NOTE: 1) Jonathan Obeta to be the trustee for NJ Eugene John – Roka Agadio until he reached the age of 18 

years. 

 

 

NOTE:2) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal.  

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM 

REF: GAZETTE No. 169/20, G.N.No. 681/20 

RE: DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES OF IYANMARA BAITSI, PL 

REF GAZETTE No. 08/1956 

 

DELETE: 

 

 
 

DISTRICT 

 

PORTION 

NO. 

 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

 

NAME 

OF 

LAND 

 

REF 

 

ORIGINAL 

LANDOWNER 

 

PROPOSED 

LANDOWNER 

 

PRESENT 

OWNER 

 

 

 

Baitsi 

 

 

 

210 

 

 

 

PL 

 

 

 

Iyanmara 

 

Gaz 

8/1956, 

MB 

98/40 

 

 

 

Dibwet Jose 

 

 

Yvonne D.Jose  1/11 

 

 

Yvonne D.Jose 1/11 

      Danlyn Porte 1/88 

Wilma Diema 1/88 

Leilani-Kaeng Candice 

Buraman 1/88 

Audrey Aliklik 1/88 

Johnnie Aliklik 1/88 

Kansi Aliklik 1/88 

Shalis Cain 1/88 

Tangah Rupert 1/88 

Danlyn Porte 1/88 

Wilma Diema 1/88 

Leilani-Kaeng Candice 

Buraman 1/88 

Audrey Aliklik 1/88 

Johnnie Aliklik 1/88 

Kansi Aliklik 1/88 

Shalis Cain 1/88 

Tangah Rupert 1/88 

       

Louisa E Canon 1/11 

 

Louisa E Canon 1/11 

       

Naomi Eoe 1/55 

Amea Motiti 1/55 

Den Scotty (T/Tee) 

Bodie Scotty 

Leonie Scotty 1/55 

 

Naomi Eoe 1/55 

Amea Motiti 1/55 

Den Scotty (T/Tee) 

Bodie Scotty 

Leonie Scotty 1/55 

       

Ammi Jose 1/11 

 

Ammi Jose 1/11 

       

 

Jason Jose 1/11 

 

 

Jason Jose 1/11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     Abi Erebwidow Caleb 1/11 

Tahine Adeang 1/66 

Tonako Maaki 1/66 

D.J Maaki 1/66 

(Tahine Adeang T/Tee) 

Dogorin Maaki  1/66 

Justin Maaki LTO 1/66 

 

 

Rosa Vena Bop 1/11 

Abi Erebwidow Caleb 1/11 

Tahine Adeang 1/66 

Tonako Maaki 1/66 

D.J Maaki  1/66 

(Tahine Adeang T/Tee) 

Dogorin Maaki  1/66 

Justin Maaki LTO 1/66 

 

 

Rosa Vena Bop 1/11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



-3- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 290           20th October, 2022              Nauru 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 1142/2022 (Cont’d) 

 

 

INSERT: 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND OWNERS 

BAITSI 210 PL Dibwet Jose                1/3               est of 

       Mwareow                    1/21             est of 

   Samson                        1/21            est of 

   Eidebauw                    1/21             est of 

   Aoenamwa                  1/63              est of 

   Mary                            1/63             est of 

   Kun.J                           1/378           est of 

   Edgar J                        1/378           est of 

   Eugene Anang J         1/378           est of 

   Obeira J                      1/378           est of 

   Agnes.H                      1/378           est of 

   Garett.H                     1/378           est of 

   Eimankomwi              1/21             est of 

   Eibok (Augusta)          1/42             est of 

   Raidinapae                 1/42             est of 

   Susannah                    1/84             est of 

   Eidengarengar           1/84              est of 

   Boiya                           1/21              est of 

   Bessie                          1/21              est of 

   Maisie                         1/21              est of 

   Nancy                          1/21              est of  

   Buraro                        1/21              est of 

   Lijablorak                  1/63              est of 

   Lagumot                     1/63              est of 

   Labi                             1/63              est of 

   Sarah T.U                   1/63              est of 

   Andrew T.U                1/63              est of 

   Betty T.U                     1/63             est of 

   Samuel Beiaua            1/63              est of 

   Briar Rose                   1/63              est of 

   Mars Robut                 1/63              est of 

 

 

NOTE:-1)- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 1143/2022 

 

AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee amended Government Gazette No.118/2022, G.N.No.546/2022 

RE: Correction of beneficiary names for Late CAMERON AUGIA BAM 

 

DELETE:  Missy Bam 

 

 

 

INSERT:   Missy Star 

 

 

 

NOTE:1) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government Gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 1144/2022 

 

AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee amended Government Gazette No.118/2020, G.N.No.387/2020 

RE: Correction of beneficiary names for Late SHEILD EOARU HARRIS 

 

DELETE: 

 

Nolene Harris 

Elon Jane Aliklik 

Ellama Justen 

John Brayman Harris 

 

 

INSERT: 

 

Nolene Itsimaera 

Elonjane Aliklik  

Ei-Lama Justen 

Jon-Bilayman Harris 

 

NOTE:1) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 1145/2022 

 

AMENDMENTADDENDUM 

Ref:-G.No. 275/2022, G.N.No. 1057/2022 and 1058/2022 RE:-CORRECTION OF BENEFICIARY NAME 

FOR THE REALTY AND PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE FRANCISCO DEBAO-Pages 11-14 

 

DELETE: 

 

Vianney Frisco 

 

 

INSERT: 

 

  Vianney Frisco Debao -1/3 

 

 

NOTE: 1) Shares for Vianney Frisco Debao will be trustee(d) by Emilda E Debao. 

 

 

NOTE: 2) Upon the demise of Emilda E Debao, trusteeship for Vianney Frisco Debao will be given to Liokeno 

Agnes Debao and Victoria Emoanen Debao. 

 

 

NOTE: 3) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM 

REF:-G.No. 39/2022, G.N.No. 170/2022 RE:- ESTATE OF THE LATE HASELDEN DAGADAUBE IKA 

 

DELETE: 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No.  CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

ljuw 41 C GANAKORO 511991      1/2        

Aiwo 352 C EATERIENOGO 511991      1/3        

ljuw 33 C IBONGE 701992      1/3        

Aiwo 6 C ANIBAWO 511991      1/4        

Aiwo 7 C   511991      1/4        

Aiwo 46 C   511991      1/4        

Aiwo 109 P EATETAKIWOE 511991      1/4        

Aiwo 238 C ANIBAWO 511991      1/4        

Aiwo 255 C ANIBAWO 511991      1/4        

Aiwo 479 P ATORIR 511991      1/4        

Anetan 19 P TURIGAIGAI 511991      1/4        

Anetan 48 C EBERIN 511991      1/4        

Anetan 55 C ENBWIJAN 511991      1/4        

Anetan 69 C IBWERIN 511991      1/4        

Anetan 70 C ANUWOROIJA 511991      1/4        

Anetan 73 C ANUWOROIYA 511991      1/4        

Anetan 102 C RONAWI 511991      1/4        

Boe 48 C IJONURURU 511991      1/4        

Boe 130 C ATINIMEN 511991      1/4        

Denigomodu 249 P   511991      1/4        

Ewa 6 C MANGADAB 571992      1/4        

Ewa 155 C MAMWEIYA 511991      1/4        

Ewa 181 C IBORI 511991      1/4        

ljuw 17 P ANEBORARA 511991      1/4        

ljuw 61 C BOGOMORUW 511991      1/4        

Meneng 217 P IDAGEANG 511991      1/4        

Nibok 159 C IJANOROR 511991      1/4        

Nibok 209 C UGANAQUO 511991      1/4        

Nibok 219 C ATEBWAE 511991      1/4        

Aiwo 168 C YATAM,ANERUE 511991      1/8        

ljuw 725 P ATEBAWO 421958      1/8        

Aiwo 28 C IJATAM 511991      1/12       

Aiwo 193 C IBUGE 511991      1/12       

Aiwo 197 C AIUE 511991      1/12       

Aiwo 214 C IDIBUGE 511991      1/12       

Aiwo 221 C YANGOR 511991      1/12       

Aiwo 256 C ANIBAWO 511991      1/12       

Aiwo 274 C YANGOR 511991      1/12       

Aiwo 275 C YANGOR 511991      1/12       

Aiwo 276 C YANGOR 511991      1/12       
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Aiwo 318 P IDUNEA 511991      1/12       

Anabar 7 P TARARO 511991      1/12       

Anabar 17 P ARINUGOGO 511991      1/12       

Anabar 21 P ATETIRIR 511991      1/12       

Anabar 24 P ARINUGOGO 511991      1/12       

Anabar 26 P ATIBENAR 511991      1/12       

Anabar 34 P ANAKARIKIK 511991      1/12       

Anabar 36 P QUEIRANG 511991      1/12       

Anabar 49 P IBWERURU 511991      1/12       

Anabar 55 P TOMOR, ATEMOR 511991      1/12       

Anabar 58 P ANIMWEN 511991      1/12       

Anabar 59 P ANIMWEN 511991      1/12       

Anabar 65 P ATEBOBAER 511991      1/12       

Anetan 7 P GURAMIT 511991      1/12       

Anetan 13 P YUBWIA 511991      1/12       

Anetan 15 P ATEBENA 511991      1/12       

Anetan 20 P IYEIDA 511991      1/12       

Anetan 133 P ATEBAO 511991      1/12       

Anibare 160 P ADETERENI 511991      1/12       

Anibare 202 P ANURUN 511991      1/12       

Anibare 238 P AEQUARA 511991      1/12       

Anibare 240 P ATEMOR 511991      1/12       

Anibare 241 P MARO 511991      1/12       

Anibare 354 P AKARAEONI 511991      1/12       

Baiti 67 P ANUERO 511991      1/12       

Baiti 76 P UGINO 511991      1/12       

Boe 28 P EATETEAR 511991      1/12       

Boe 41 P EATETEAR 511991      1/12       

Boe 159 Z EATETEAR 511991      1/12       

Denigomodu 251 P   511991      1/12       

Ewa 35 P NAGON 511991      1/12       

Ewa 36 P ABONGEBONG 511991      1/12       

Ewa 37 P TEGANG,IDAGEANG 511991      1/12       

Ewa 58 P BEIDUABA,PAEDUEPE 511991      1/12       

Ewa 79 P ANEMET 511991      1/12       

Ewa 80 P ANUIJO 511991      1/12       

Ewa 81 P ANUIJO 511991      1/12       

Ewa 93 P ANUIJO 511991      1/12       

Ewa 94 P ATE 511991      1/12       

Ewa 95 P ANUJO 511991      1/12       

Ewa 162 P IMAGEMWIN 511991      1/12       

ljuw 10 P ATEBWANIJO 511991      1/12       

ljuw 18 P ATOBWIDOB 511991      1/12       

ljuw 85 P ATUEO 511991      1/12       

ljuw 87 P IYUWINEPE 511991      1/12       

ljuw 88 P IBOWINI 511991      1/12       

Meneng 354 P ATATARO 511991      1/12       
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Nibok 5 P ANAT 511991      1/12       

Nibok 21 P ANAT 511991      1/12       

Ewa 89 P ANUERO 511991     11/140      

Boe 64 C IWUGAGA 511991      3/50       

Anetan 144 C ARURUW 582002      1/18       

Anibare 352 P AGUBARAN 582002      1/18       

Yaren 1 P EATETEAR 511991      1/18       

Yaren 375 P F.G.W.S.L 501973      1/18       

Anabar 107 C IATERANGIJA 511991      1/20       

Anetan 71 C ANUWOROIJA 511991      1/20       

Ewa 2 C ANORA 511991      1/20       

Ewa 195 C IATENGAB 511991      1/20       

Anibare 108 C ATOMANEAB 582002      1/21       

Anibare 109 C ATOMANEAB 582002      1/21       

Anibare 117 C EATERIBOWEDA 582002      1/21       

Anibare 120 C AIUE,ANEBOGGI 582002      1/21       

Anibare 237 P IBWETOM 582002      1/21       

Anibare 250 P ATUEO 582002      1/21       

Anibare 257 P ATONGAKAE 582002      1/21       

Ewa 70 P IBEGU 701992      1/36       

Anibare 190 P ANAMWIT 582002      1/42       

Aiwo 156 C   582002      1/54       

Anabar 4 P ATAGABEA 582002      1/54       

Anabar 15 C AREB 582002      1/54       

Anabar 79 C AREP 582002      1/54       

Anabar 100 P EBARA 582002      1/54       

Anetan 17 P ATEBAO 582002      1/54       

Anetan 26 P AUDONG 582002      1/54       

Anetan 27 P AUDONG 582002      1/54       

Anetan 29 P ATOWIDOWO 582002      1/54       

Anetan 31 P ATEROBWIT 582002      1/54       

Anetan 34 P ATETIRIR 582002      1/54       

Anetan 49 C EBERIN 582002      1/54       

Anetan 58 C MUEA 582002      1/54       

Anetan 66 C IBWERIN 582002      1/54       

Anetan 78 C ATIMANGE 582002      1/54       

Anetan 79 C UMWEA 582002      1/54       

Anetan 93 C MERERAUWA 582002      1/54       

Anetan 94 C OTSINUWO 582002      1/54       

Baiti 52 P ANEMERE 582002      1/54       

Baiti 68 P UABOKO 582002      1/54       

Baiti 69 P ANAD 582002      1/54       

Baiti 70 P AKORO 582002      1/54       

Baiti 111 C YAREDOBU 582002      1/54       

Ewa 82 P ANIJO 582002      1/54       

Nibok 26 P   582002      1/54       
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Nibok 27 P   582002      1/54       

Nibok 80 P ATI 582002      1/54       

Nibok 86 C YATEB 582002      1/54       

Nibok 128 C ANUWONGAN 582002      1/54       

Nibok 150 C ANGOWANG 582002      1/54       

Nibok 151 C OKOI 582002      1/54       

Nibok 158 C YAPAYUW 582002      1/54       

Nibok 183 C ANGOWANG 582002      1/54       

Nibok 229 C EDET 582002      1/54       

Nibok 230 C NIBOK 582002      1/54       

Nibok 247 C ANGOWANG 582002      1/54       

Nibok 250 P ANINODEN 512014      1/54       

Nibok 254 P IJATERARE 382014      1/54       

Uaboe 74 C IMWENOM 582002      1/54       

Anibare 100 C ARIBAEONG 582002      1/63       

Anibare 217 P ATEKAPARA 582002      1/63       

Nibok 81 P AMERO 582002      2/135      

Uaboe 120 C MUEOEN 582002      1/72       

Anibare 214 P YATSI 582002     55/4032     

Anibare 111 C ANUQUOGE 582002      1/84       

ljuw 111 P IBAB 582002      1/90       

Anibare 121 C ANUQUOGE 582002      1/108      

Baiti 54 P UABOKO 582002      1/108      

Anibare 188 P ATOREDETO 582002      7/864      

Meneng 317 P UROB 582002      1/336      

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late DAGADAUBE HASELDEN IKA is 

in respect of the following lands shown in paragraph 1. 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. CLASS LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

ljuw 41 C GANAKORO Juanita Ika 1/6 

      Jeffery Ika 1/6 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/6 

Aiwo 352 C EATERIENOGO Juanita Ika 1/9 

      Jeffery Ika 1/9 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/9 

ljuw 33 C IBONGE As for portion no,41 CL Ijuw 

Aiwo 6 C ANIBAWO Juanita Ika 1/12 

      Jeffery Ika 1/12 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/12 

Aiwo 7 C   As for portion no,6 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 46 C                       -do-  
Aiwo 109 P EATETAKIWOE                     -do-  
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Aiwo 238 C ANIBAWO                     -do-  
Aiwo 255 C ANIBAWO                     -do-  
Aiwo 479 P ATORIR                     -do-  
Anetan 19 P TURIGAIGAI                     -do-  
Anetan 48 C EBERIN                     -do-  
Anetan 55 C ENBWIJAN                     -do-  
Anetan 69 C IBWERIN                     -do-  
Anetan 70 C ANUWOROIJA                     -do-  
Anetan 73 C ANUWOROIYA                     -do-  
Anetan 102 C RONAWI                     -do-  
Boe 48 C IJONURURU                     -do-  
Boe 130 C ATINIMEN                     -do-  
Denigomodu 249 P                       -do-  
Ewa 6 C MANGADAB                     -do-  
Ewa 155 C MAMWEIYA                     -do-  
Ewa 181 C IBORI                     -do-  
ljuw 17 P ANEBORARA                     -do-  
ljuw 61 C BOGOMORUW                     -do-  
Meneng 217 P IDAGEANG                     -do-  
Nibok 159 C IJANOROR                     -do-  
Nibok 209 C UGANAQUO                     -do-  
Nibok 219 C ATEBWAE                     -do-  
Aiwo 168 C YATAM,ANERUE Juanita Ika 1/24 

      Jeffery Ika 1/24 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/24 

ljuw 725 P ATEBAWO As for portion no,168 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 28 C IJATAM Juanita Ika 1/36 

      Jeffery Ika 1/36 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/36 

Aiwo 193 C IBUGE As for portion no,28 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 197 C AIUE                     -do-  
Aiwo 214 C IDIBUGE                     -do-  
Aiwo 221 C YANGOR                     -do-  
Aiwo 256 C ANIBAWO                     -do-  
Aiwo 274 C YANGOR                     -do-  
Aiwo 275 C YANGOR                     -do-  
Aiwo 276 C YANGOR                     -do-  
Aiwo 318 P IDUNEA                     -do-  
Anabar 7 P TARARO                     -do-  
Anabar 17 P ARINUGOGO                     -do-  
Anabar 21 P ATETIRIR                     -do-  
Anabar 24 P ARINUGOGO                     -do-  
Anabar 26 P ATIBENAR                     -do-  
Anabar 34 P ANAKARIKIK                     -do-  
Anabar 36 P QUEIRANG                     -do-  
Anabar 49 P IBWERURU                     -do-  
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Anabar 55 P TOMOR, ATEMOR                     -do-  
Anabar 58 P ANIMWEN                     -do-  
Anabar 59 P ANIMWEN                     -do-  
Anabar 65 P ATEBOBAER                     -do-  
Anetan 7 P GURAMIT                     -do-  
Anetan 13 P YUBWIA                     -do-  
Anetan 15 P ATEBENA                     -do-  
Anetan 20 P IYEIDA                     -do-  
Anetan 133 P ATEBAO                     -do-  
Anibare 160 P ADETERENI                     -do-  
Anibare 202 P ANURUN                     -do-  
Anibare 238 P AEQUARA                     -do-  
Anibare 240 P ATEMOR                     -do-  
Anibare 241 P MARO                     -do-  
Anibare 354 P AKARAEONI                     -do-  
Baiti 67 P ANUERO                     -do-  
Baiti 76 P UGINO                     -do-  
Boe 28 P EATETEAR                     -do-  
Boe 41 P EATETEAR                     -do-  
Boe 159 Z EATETEAR                     -do-  
Denigomodu 251 P                       -do-  
Ewa 35 P NAGON                     -do-  
Ewa 36 P ABONGEBONG                     -do-  
Ewa 37 P TEGANG,IDAGEANG                     -do-  
Ewa 58 P BEIDUABA,PAEDUEPE                     -do-  
Ewa 79 P ANEMET                     -do-  
Ewa 80 P ANUIJO                     -do-  
Ewa 81 P ANUIJO                     -do-  
Ewa 93 P ANUIJO                     -do-  
Ewa 94 P ATE                     -do-  
Ewa 95 P ANUJO                     -do-  
Ewa 162 P IMAGEMWIN                     -do-  
ljuw 10 P ATEBWANIJO                     -do-  
ljuw 18 P ATOBWIDOB                     -do-  
ljuw 85 P ATUEO                     -do-  
ljuw 87 P IYUWINEPE                     -do-  
ljuw 88 P IBOWINI                     -do-  
Meneng 354 P ATATARO                     -do-  
Nibok 5 P ANAT                     -do-  
Nibok 21 P ANAT                     -do-  
Ewa 89 P ANUERO Juanita Ika 11/420 

      Jeffery Ika 11/420 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 11/420 

Boe 64 C IWUGAGA Juanita Ika 1/50 

      Jeffery Ika 1/50 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/50 
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Anetan 144 C ARURUW Juanita Ika 1/54 

      Jeffery Ika 1/54 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/54 

Anibare 352 P AGUBARAN As for portion no,144 CL Anetan 

Yaren 1 P EATETEAR                     -do-  
Yaren 375 P F.G.W.S.L                     -do-  
Anabar 107 C IATERANGIJA Juanita Ika 1/60 

      Jeffery Ika 1/60 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/60 

Anetan 71 C ANUWOROIJA As for portion no,107 CL Anabar 

Ewa 2 C ANORA                     -do-  
Ewa 195 C IATENGAB                     -do-  
Anibare 108 C ATOMANEAB Juanita Ika 1/63 

      Jeffery Ika 1/63 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/63 

Anibare 109 C ATOMANEAB As for portion no,108 CL Anibare 

Anibare 117 C EATERIBOWEDA                     -do-  
Anibare 120 C AIUE,ANEBOGGI                     -do-  
Anibare 237 P IBWETOM                     -do-  
Anibare 250 P ATUEO                     -do-  
Anibare 257 P ATONGAKAE                     -do-  
Ewa 70 P IBEGU Juanita Ika 1/108 

      Jeffery Ika 1/108 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/108 

Anibare 190 P ANAMWIT Juanita Ika 1/126 

      Jeffery Ika 1/126 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/126 

Aiwo 156 C   Juanita Ika 1/162 

      Jeffery Ika 1/162 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/162 

Anabar 4 P ATAGABEA As for portion no,156 CL Aiwo 

Anabar 15 C AREB                     -do-  
Anabar 79 C AREP                     -do-  
Anabar 100 P EBARA                     -do-  
Anetan 17 P ATEBAO                     -do-  
Anetan 26 P AUDONG                     -do-  
Anetan 27 P AUDONG                     -do-  
Anetan 29 P ATOWIDOWO                     -do-  
Anetan 31 P ATEROBWIT                     -do-  
Anetan 34 P ATETIRIR                     -do-  
Anetan 49 C EBERIN                     -do-  
Anetan 58 C MUEA                     -do-  
Anetan 66 C IBWERIN                     -do-  
Anetan 78 C ATIMANGE                     -do-  
Anetan 79 C UMWEA                     -do-  
Anetan 93 C MERERAUWA                     -do-  
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Anetan 94 C OTSINUWO                     -do-  
Baiti 52 P ANEMERE                     -do-  
Baiti 68 P UABOKO                     -do-  
Baiti 69 P ANAD                     -do-  
Baiti 70 P AKORO                     -do-  
Baiti 111 C YAREDOBU                     -do-  
Ewa 82 P ANIJO                     -do-  
Nibok 26 P                       -do-  
Nibok 27 P                       -do-  
Nibok 80 P ATI                     -do-  
Nibok 86 C YATEB                     -do-  
Nibok 128 C ANUWONGAN                     -do-  
Nibok 150 C ANGOWANG                     -do-  
Nibok 151 C OKOI                     -do-  
Nibok 158 C YAPAYUW                     -do-  
Nibok 183 C ANGOWANG                     -do-  
Nibok 229 C EDET                     -do-  
Nibok 230 C NIBOK                     -do-  
Nibok 247 C ANGOWANG                     -do-  
Nibok 250 P ANINODEN                     -do-  
Nibok 254 P IJATERARE                     -do-  
Uaboe 74 C IMWENOM                     -do-  
Anibare 100 C ARIBAEONG Juanita Ika 1/189 

      Jeffery Ika 1/189 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/189 

Anibare 217 P ATEKAPARA As for portion no,100 CL Anibare 

Nibok 81 P AMERO Juanita Ika 2/405 

      Jeffery Ika 2/405 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 2/405 

Uaboe 120 C MUEOEN Juanita Ika 1/216 

      Jeffery Ika 1/216 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/216 

Anibare 214 P YATSI Juanita Ika 55/12096 

      Jeffery Ika 55/12096 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 55/12096 

Anibare 111 C ANUQUOGE Juanita Ika 1/252 

      Jeffery Ika 1/252 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/252 

ljuw 111 P IBAB Juanita Ika 1/270 

      Jeffery Ika 1/270 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/270 

Anibare 121 C ANUQUOGE Juanita Ika 1/324 

      Jeffery Ika 1/324 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/324 

Baiti 54 P UABOKO As for portion no,121 CL Anibare 
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Anibare 188 P ATOREDETO Juanita Ika 7/2592 

      Jeffery Ika 7/2592 

      Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 7/2592 

Meneng 317 P UROB Juanita Ika 1/1008 

        Jeffery Ika 1/1008 

        Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/1008 

 

 

 

INSERT: 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late DAGADAUBE HASELDEN IKA is 

in respect of the following lands shown in paragraph 1.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

ljuw 41 GANAKORO Juanita Ika 1/6 

     Jeffery Ika 1/6 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/6 

Aiwo 352 EATERIENOGO Juanita Ika 1/9 

     Jeffery Ika 1/9 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/9 

ljuw 33 IBONGE As for portion no,41 CL Ijuw 

Aiwo 6 ANIBAWO Juanita Ika 1/12 

     Jeffery Ika 1/12 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/12 

Aiwo 7   As for portion no,6 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 46                       -do-  
Aiwo 109 EATETAKIWOE                     -do-  
Aiwo 238 ANIBAWO                     -do-  
Aiwo 255 ANIBAWO                     -do-  
Aiwo 479 ATORIR                     -do-  
Anetan 19 TURIGAIGAI                     -do-  
Anetan 48 EBERIN                     -do-  
Anetan 55 ENBWIJAN                     -do-  
Anetan 69 IBWERIN                     -do-  
Anetan 70 ANUWOROIJA                     -do-  
Anetan 73 ANUWOROIYA                     -do-  
Anetan 102 RONAWI                     -do-  
Boe 48 IJONURURU                     -do-  
Boe 130 ATINIMEN                     -do-  
Denigomodu 249                       -do-  
Ewa 6 MANGADAB                     -do-  
Ewa 155 MAMWEIYA                     -do-  
Ewa 181 IBORI                     -do-  
ljuw 17 ANEBORARA                     -do-  
ljuw 61 BOGOMORUW                     -do-  
Meneng 217 IDAGEANG                     -do-  
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Nibok 159 IJANOROR                     -do-  
Nibok 209 UGANAQUO                     -do-  
Nibok 219 ATEBWAE                     -do-  
Aiwo 168 YATAM,ANERUE Juanita Ika 1/24 

     Jeffery Ika 1/24 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/24 

ljuw 725 ATEBAWO As for portion no,168 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 28 IJATAM Juanita Ika 1/36 

     Jeffery Ika 1/36 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/36 

Aiwo 193 IBUGE As for portion no,28 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 197 AIUE                     -do-  
Aiwo 214 IDIBUGE                     -do-  
Aiwo 221 YANGOR                     -do-  
Aiwo 256 ANIBAWO                     -do-  
Aiwo 274 YANGOR                     -do-  
Aiwo 275 YANGOR                     -do-  
Aiwo 276 YANGOR                     -do-  
Aiwo 318 IDUNEA                     -do-  
Anabar 7 TARARO                     -do-  
Anabar 17 ARINUGOGO                     -do-  
Anabar 21 ATETIRIR                     -do-  
Anabar 24 ARINUGOGO                     -do-  
Anabar 26 ATIBENAR                     -do-  
Anabar 34 ANAKARIKIK                     -do-  
Anabar 36 QUEIRANG                     -do-  
Anabar 49 IBWERURU                     -do-  
Anabar 55 TOMOR, ATEMOR                     -do-  
Anabar 58 ANIMWEN                     -do-  
Anabar 59 ANIMWEN                     -do-  
Anabar 65 ATEBOBAER                     -do-  
Anetan 7 GURAMIT                     -do-  
Anetan 13 YUBWIA                     -do-  
Anetan 15 ATEBENA                     -do-  
Anetan 20 IYEIDA                     -do-  
Anetan 133 ATEBAO                     -do-  
Anibare 160 ADETERENI                     -do-  
Anibare 202 ANURUN                     -do-  
Anibare 238 AEQUARA                     -do-  
Anibare 240 ATEMOR                     -do-  
Anibare 241 MARO                     -do-  
Anibare 354 AKARAEONI                     -do-  
Baiti 67 ANUERO                     -do-  
Baiti 76 UGINO                     -do-  
Boe 28 EATETEAR                     -do-  
Boe 41 EATETEAR                     -do-  
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Boe 159 EATETEAR                     -do-  
Denigomodu 251                       -do-  
Ewa 35 NAGON                     -do-  
Ewa 36 ABONGEBONG                     -do-  
Ewa 37 TEGANG,IDAGEANG                     -do-  
Ewa 58 BEIDUABA,PAEDUEPE                     -do-  
Ewa 79 ANEMET                     -do-  
Ewa 80 ANUIJO                     -do-  
Ewa 81 ANUIJO                     -do-  
Ewa 93 ANUIJO                     -do-  
Ewa 94 ATE                     -do-  
Ewa 95 ANUJO                     -do-  
Ewa 162 IMAGEMWIN                     -do-  
ljuw 10 ATEBWANIJO                     -do-  
ljuw 18 ATOBWIDOB                     -do-  
ljuw 85 ATUEO                     -do-  
ljuw 87 IYUWINEPE                     -do-  
ljuw 88 IBOWINI                     -do-  
Meneng 354 ATATARO                     -do-  
Nibok 5 ANAT                     -do-  
Nibok 21 ANAT                     -do-  
Ewa 89 ANUERO Juanita Ika 11/420 

     Jeffery Ika 11/420 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 11/420 

Boe 64 IWUGAGA Juanita Ika 1/50 

     Jeffery Ika 1/50 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/50 

Anetan 144 ARURUW Juanita Ika 1/54 

     Jeffery Ika 1/54 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/54 

Anibare 352 AGUBARAN As for portion no,144 CL Anetan 

Yaren 1 EATETEAR                     -do-  
Yaren 375 F.G.W.S.L                     -do-  
Anabar 107 IATERANGIJA Juanita Ika 1/60 

     Jeffery Ika 1/60 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/60 

Anetan 71 ANUWOROIJA As for portion no,107 CL Anabar 

Ewa 2 ANORA                     -do-  
Ewa 195 IATENGAB                     -do-  
Anibare 108 ATOMANEAB Juanita Ika 1/63 

     Jeffery Ika 1/63 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/63 

Anibare 109 ATOMANEAB As for portion no,108 CL Anibare 

Anibare 117 EATERIBOWEDA                     -do-  
Anibare 120 AIUE,ANEBOGGI                     -do-  
Anibare 237 IBWETOM                     -do-  
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Anibare 250 ATUEO                     -do-  
Anibare 257 ATONGAKAE                     -do-  
Ewa 70 IBEGU Juanita Ika 1/108 

     Jeffery Ika 1/108 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/108 

Anibare 190 ANAMWIT Juanita Ika 1/126 

     Jeffery Ika 1/126 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/126 

Aiwo 156   Juanita Ika 1/162 

     Jeffery Ika 1/162 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/162 

Anabar 4 ATAGABEA As for portion no,156 CL Aiwo 

Anabar 15 AREB                     -do-  
Anabar 79 AREP                     -do-  
Anabar 100 EBARA                     -do-  
Anetan 17 ATEBAO                     -do-  
Anetan 26 AUDONG                     -do-  
Anetan 27 AUDONG                     -do-  
Anetan 29 ATOWIDOWO                     -do-  
Anetan 31 ATEROBWIT                     -do-  
Anetan 34 ATETIRIR                     -do-  
Anetan 49 EBERIN                     -do-  
Anetan 58 MUEA                     -do-  
Anetan 66 IBWERIN                     -do-  
Anetan 78 ATIMANGE                     -do-  
Anetan 79 UMWEA                     -do-  
Anetan 93 MERERAUWA                     -do-  
Anetan 94 OTSINUWO                     -do-  
Baiti 52 ANEMERE                     -do-  
Baiti 68 UABOKO                     -do-  
Baiti 69 ANAD                     -do-  
Baiti 70 AKORO                     -do-  
Baiti 111 YAREDOBU                     -do-  
Ewa 82 ANIJO                     -do-  
Nibok 26                       -do-  
Nibok 27                       -do-  
Nibok 80 ATI                     -do-  

Nibok 86 YATEB                     -do-  

Nibok 128 ANUWONGAN                     -do-  

Nibok 150 ANGOWANG                     -do-  
Nibok 151 OKOI                     -do-  
Nibok 158 YAPAYUW                     -do-  
Nibok 183 ANGOWANG                     -do-  
Nibok 229 EDET                     -do-  
Nibok 230 NIBOK                     -do-  
Nibok 247 ANGOWANG                     -do-  
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Nibok 250 ANINODEN                     -do-  
Nibok 254 IJATERARE                     -do-  
Uaboe 74 IMWENOM                     -do-  
Anibare 100 ARIBAEONG Juanita Ika 1/189 

     Jeffery Ika 1/189 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/189 

Anibare 217 ATEKAPARA As for portion no,100 CL Anibare 

Nibok 81 AMERO Juanita Ika 2/405 

     Jeffery Ika 2/405 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 2/405 

Uaboe 120 MUEOEN Juanita Ika 1/216 

     Jeffery Ika 1/216 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/216 

Anibare 214 YATSI Juanita Ika 55/12096 

     Jeffery Ika 55/12096 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 55/12096 

Anibare 111 ANUQUOGE Juanita Ika 1/252 

     Jeffery Ika 1/252 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/252 

ljuw 111 IBAB Juanita Ika 1/270 

     Jeffery Ika 1/270 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/270 

Anibare 121 ANUQUOGE Juanita Ika 1/324 

     Jeffery Ika 1/324 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/324 

Baiti 54 UABOKO As for portion no,121 CL Anibare 

Anibare 188 ATOREDETO Juanita Ika 7/2592 

     Jeffery Ika 7/2592 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 7/2592 

Meneng 317 UROB Juanita Ika 1/1008 

     Jeffery Ika 1/1008 

     Sibilla Eiyaro Ika 1/1008 

 

 

NOTE: 1)- Ref: Last WILL and Testimony of the Late Haselden Dagadaube Ika WILL number 360. 

 

NOTE: 2)- Those who disagree with above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ESTATE OF THE LATE DEDAN IDARABWABIN 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late DEDAN IDARABWABIN is the owner of the 

following lands; 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Aiwo 475 C ATORIR 71981      1/8        

Boe 25 P   431979      1/8        

Boe 37 C BITEIYE 431979      1/8        

Boe 39 C BITEIYE 431979      1/8        

Boe 40 C BITEIYE 431979      1/8        

Boe 53 C   431979      1/8        

Boe 97 C ATAGO 431979      1/8        

Boe 118 C ANABO 431979      1/8        

Boe 122 C AIRAN 431979      1/8        

Boe 143 C ATANGO 431979      1/8        

Yaren 44 Z MAQUA 431979      1/8        

Yaren 254 P ANOEUI 431979      1/8        

Anibare 386 P IRUE 382002      1/140      

Meneng 7 C YAEOW 651990      1/140      

Meneng 8 C YAEOW 81990      1/140      

Meneng 396 C ANIWEN 81990      1/140      

Anibare 380 P KETAWIYI 562009      1/280      

Anibare 398 p PEGOGORA 642013      1/280      

Meneng 242 P ANEMATTE 81990      1/280      

Meneng 308 P ANUBWIYA 81990      1/280      

Meneng 433 P ATEBI 402002      1/280      

Meneng 297 P ANUBWIYA 81990      1/350      

Anibare 5 C ATEREBOK 81990      1/420      

Meneng 68 C IUA 81990      1/560      

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the late DEDAN IDARABWABIN is in respect of the 

following lands shown in paragraph 1. 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 475 ATORIR Arleen Botelanga 1/24 

     Padua Antonius Amwano (LTO) 1/24 

     Sese Kiki 1/48 

     Alice Hilo 1/48 

Boe 25   As for portion no.475, CL Aiwo 

Boe 37 BITEIYE -do-  
Boe 39 BITEIYE -do-  
Boe 40 BITEIYE -do-  



-20- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 290           20th October, 2022              Nauru 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 1147/2022 (Cont’d) 

 

Boe 53   -do-  
Boe 97 ATAGO -do-  
Boe 118 ANABO -do-  
Boe 122 AIRAN -do-  
Boe 143 ATANGO -do-  
Yaren 44 MAQUA -do-  
Yaren 254 ANOEUI -do-  
Anibare 386 IRUE Arleen Botelanga 1/420 

     Padua Antonius Amwano (LTO) 1/420 

     Sese Kiki 1/840 

     Alice Hilo 1/840 

Meneng 7 YAEOW As for portion no.386, PL Anibare 

Meneng 8 YAEOW -do-  
Meneng 396 ANIWEN -do-  
Anibare 380 KETAWIYI Arleen Botelanga 1/840 

     Padua Antonius Amwano (LTO) 1/840 

     Sese Kiki 1/1680 

     Alice Hilo 1/1680 

Anibare 398 PEGOGORA As for portion no.380, PL Anibare 

Meneng 242 ANEMATTE -do-  
Meneng 308 ANUBWIYA -do-  
Meneng 433 ATEBI -do-  
Meneng 297 ANUBWIYA Arleen Botelanga 1/1050 

     Padua Antonius Amwano (LTO) 1/1050 

     Sese Kiki 1/2100 

     Alice Hilo 1/2100 

Anibare 5 ATEREBOK Arleen Botelanga 1/1260 

     Padua Antonius Amwano (LTO) 1/1260 

     Sese Kiki 1/2520 

     Alice Hilo 1/2520 

Meneng 68 IUA Arleen Botelanga 1/1680 

     Padua Antonius Amwano (LTO) 1/1680 

     Sese Kiki 1/3360 

     Alice Hilo 1/3360 

 

 

NOTE: 1)-All Ronwan Capital shares will be distributed equally to:- 

1. Arleen Botelanga    1/3 

2. Sese Kiki     1/6 

3. Alice Hilo     1/6 

4. Shandi-Hope Desalina Peo   1/9 

5. Tion Bartlinden Idarabwabin  1/9 

6. Miraca Deana Dekarube   1/9 
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NOTE: 2)-Upon the demise of Padua Antonious Amwano, his LTO shares will revert back to his children:- 

1. Shandi-Hope Desalina Peo   1/3 

2. Tion Bartlinden Idarabwabin  1/3 

3. Miraca Deana Dekarube   1/3 

 

 

NOTE: 3)-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

EDWINA KARL 

CHAIRPERSON, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 


